C O N F I G U R A T I O N
G U I D E
N9320B RF Spectrum Analyzer
Page 2Find us at www.keysight.com
Ordering information
Description Model number Additional information
RF spectrum analyzer, 9 kHz to 3.0 GHz N9320B Accessories supplied as standard with each analyzer: Quick Start Guide,
USB cable, N-BNC adapter, BNC cable, power cord, and documentation
CD-ROM
Description Option number Additional information
Step 1. Add a preamplifier
Preamplifier, 3.0 GHz N9320B-PA3 Preamplifier improves the noise floor for low-level signal detection
Step 2. Add modulation analysis capability
AM and FM demodulation metrics N9320B-AMA Provides modulation metrics of an AM or FM signal: Carrier power,
modulation rate, AM depth, frequency deviation, SINAD 1, and carrier
frequency offset
ASK and FSK demodulation metrics N9320B-DMA Provides modulation metrics of an ASK or FSK signal: Carrier power, ASK
error, depth, and index, FSK deviation, FSK error, magnitude error, and
carrier frequency offset
Step 3. Add scalar stimulus-response measurement capability
Tracking generator, 100 kHz to 3.0 GHz N9320B-TG3 A cost-effective method to measure transmission characters of RF
devices. An external bridge or a directional coupler needs to be added to
implement reflection measurements
Step 4. Add optional features
Resolution bandwidth (—6 dB): 200 Hz, 9 kHz,
120 kHz, and 1 MHz
N9320B-EMF Provides optional CISPR16-1-1 EMI filters for preliminary EMI
pre-compliance measurements
GPIB interface N9320B-G01 IEEE-488 bus connector, used in test automation systems
Customized save-last utility N9320B-C20 N9320B automatically saves its settings and status once any changes are
made. After the power cycle, the N9320B recovers the prior setups before
powering off
Instrument power-on utility at AC power cycle N9320B-C30 N9320B powers on directly at AC power cycle without the user pushing
the power-on button on the unit’s front panel. A solution designed for test
automation systems. Only orderable along with the base instrument
1. Signal-to-noise and distortion ratio.
The Keysight Technologies, Inc. N9320B is a general purpose